Name

MACORNA SOLAR FARM

LACEBY SOLAR FARM

MANGALORE SOLAR FARM
BOSTOCKS CREEK SOLAR FARM
NUMURKAH SOLAR PROJECT
WUNGHNU SOLAR PROJECT
WINTON NORTH SOLAR FARM

GVCE MOOROOPNA SOLAR FA
CHARAM SOLAR FARM

KATAMATITE SOLAR PROJECT PTY LTD
FULHAM SOLAR FARM

KERANG | (CLEANGEN 1) SOLAR FARM
KERANG Il (CLEANGEN 2) SOLAR FARM
GIRGARRE PROJECT PTY LTD

INDIGO SOLAR FARM

NHILL SOLAR FARM

AXEDALE SOLAR FARM

MOKOAN 2 SOLAR FARM

JUNG SOLAR FARM

COROP SOLAR FARM

COOBA SOLAR FARM

YELTA SOLAR FARM

CHARLTON SOLAR FARM
FOSTERVILLE SOLAR FARM
STANHOPE SOLAR FARM

MOKOAN SOLAR FARM

GOORAMBAT STEWARTON (EAST) SOLAR FARM

CAMPBELLS FOREST SOLAR FARM
STANHOPE SOLAR PROJECT PTY. LTD.
WODONGA SOLAR FARM

ENERGY PROJECTS BY LGA

LGA

GANNAWARRA
WANGARATTA
STRATHBOGIE
CORANGAMITE
MOIRA

MOIRA

ALPINE

GREATER SHEPPARTON

WEST WIMMERA
MOIRA
WELLINGTON
GANNAWARRA
GANNAWARRA
CAMPASPE
INDIGO
HINDMARSH
CAMPASPE
BENELLA
HORSHAM
CAMPASPE
CAMPASPE
MILDURA
BULOKE
GREATER BENDIGO
CAMPASPE
BENELLA
BENELLA
LODDON
CAMPASPE
INDIGO

Category
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

Approval Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved

Size MW

100
72

5

5
4.95

100
18

80
60
60

180
45
13

440

300

120
30
30

250

200

50



PERRY BRIDGE SOLAR FARM
STAWELL SOLAR FARM
WEST MOKOAN SOLAR FARM
COSGROVE SOLAR FARM
COSGROVE SOLAR FARM
MOOLORT SOLAR FARM
COBDEN SOLAR FARM
HAMILTON SOLAR FARM
NEWSTEAD SOLAR FARM
TOOLERN VALE SOLAR FARM
GOORAMBAT SOLAR FARM
GOORNONG SOLAR FARM
WUNGNHU SOLAR FARM
RAYWOOD SOLAR FARM
YATPOOL SOLAR FARM
YARROWEYAH SOLAR FARM
HORSHAM SOLAR FARM
TATURA SOLAR FARM

PINE LODGE SOLAR FARM

NUMURKAH SOLAR PROJECT 2
DERBY SOLAR PROJECT PTY. LTD.
STANHOPE SOLAR PROJECT 2 PTY LTD

LANCEFIELD SOLAR FARM

GREENTECH 3 PTY LTD SOLAR FARM

STANHOPE SOLAR PROJECT 3 PTY LTD
STANHOPE SOLAR PROJECT 5 PTY LTD
STANHOPE SOLAR PROJECT 4 PTY LTD

GIRGARRE PROJECT 2 PTY LTD
SEASPRAY SOLAR FARM
ANAKIE SOLAR FARM
RAVENSWOOD SOLAR FARM
FARADAY SOLAR FARM
ROBINVALE SOLAR FARM
PRAIRIE SOLAR FARM

WELLINGTON
NORTHERN GRAMPIANS
BENELLA

GREATER SHEPPARTON
GREATER SHEPPARTON
CENTRAL GOLDFIELDS
CORANGAMITE
SOUTHERN GRAMPIANS
MOUNT ALEXANDER
MELTON

ALPINE

GREATER BENDIGO
MOIRA

GREATER BENDIGO
MILDURA

MOIRA

HORSHAM

GREATER SHEPPARTON
ALPINE

MOIRA

LODDON

CAMPASPE

MACEDON RANGES
CAMPASPE

CAMPASPE

CAMPASPE

CAMPASPE

CAMPASPE
WELLINGTON
GREATER GEELONG
MOUNT ALEXANDER
MOUNT ALEXANDER
SWAN HILL

LODDON

Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved

50
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CARAG CARAG SOLAR FARM
CARISBROOK SOLAR FARM
SOLAR ENERGY TEST FACILITY
LANCASTER SOLAR FARM
MURRA WARRA SOLAR FARM
GLENROWAN WEST SOLAR FARM
NARING SOLAR FARM

GIRGARRE SOLAR FARM
KARADOC SOLAR FARM

SSE - 331 SYDNEY RD, BENALLA SOLAR FARM
MOIRA 3 IB VOGT SOLAR FARM
WINTON SOLAR FARM

ECHUCA SOLAR PROJECT PTY LTD
GLENROWAN SOLAR FARM
KIAMAL SOLAR FARM

TRAGOWEL SOLAR FARM

OUYEN SOLAR FARM
BARINGHUP SOLAR FARM
ACCIONA KERANG SOLAR FARM
NUMURKAH SOLAR FARM

SWAN HILL SOLAR FARM
NOWINGI SOLAR FARM

MILDURA SOLAR FARM

COHUNA SOLAR FARM

SCATO PLUS COMPOST HELIOSTATIC SOLAR PLANT

BANNERTON SOLAR FARM

FIFTH STREET MERBEIN SOLAR FARM
BARNAWARTHA NORTH SOLAR FARM
MILDURA 10 SOLAR FARM
NUMURKAH APSU SOLAR FARM
MORWELL SOLAR FARM

SHADY CREEK SOLAR FARM
HEPBURN ENERGY PARK
NUMURKAH SOLAR FARM

CAMPASPE

CENTRAL GOLDFIELDS

LODDON
CAMPASPE
HORSHAM
BENELLA
MOIRA
CAMPASPE
MILDURA
ALPINE

MOIRA

ALPINE
CAMPASPE
WANGARATTA
MILDURA
GANNAWARRA
MILDURA
MOUNT ALEXANDER
GANNAWARRA
MOIRA

SWAN HILL
MILDURA
MILDURA
GANNAWARRA
LODDON
SWAN HILL
MILDURA
INDIGO
MILDURA
MOIRA
LATROBE

BAW BAW
HEPBURN
MOIRA

Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Approved
Approved
Operating
Operating
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

12
90

80
235
130

60

85

104.5

90
99

102
350
430
10
75
40
100
15
250
3.5
34.2
0.5
88
7.5
64

70
60



BARNAWARTHA NORTH SOLAR FARM 2
BOOKAAR SOLAR FARM

WINTON LOCHARD ENERGY SOLAR AND HYDROGEN FACILITY

TATURAWMF SOLAR FARM
BAIRNSDALE SOLAR FARM
MUSKERRY SOLAR FARM
BADDAGINNIE SOLAR FARM
FLYNN SOLAR FARM
COONOOER BRIDGE WIND FARM
HAWKESDALE WIND FARM
DUNDONNELL WIND FARM
LEONARDS HILL WIND FARM
BERRYBANK WIND FARM
CODRINGTON WIND FARM
MACARTHUR WIND FARM
WOOLSTHORPE WIND FARM
WILLATOOK WIND FARM

JUNG WIND FARM
WOMBELANO WIND FARM
MUMBLIN WIND FARM
BALLARAT BESS

LAL LAL (YENDON & ELAINE) WIND FARM
MORTONS LANE WIND FARM
CHALLICUM HILLS WIND FARM
CROWLANDS WIND FARM
MORTLAKE SOUTH WIND FARM
MT MERCER WIND FARM
BULGANA BESS

MOORABOOL WIND FARM

MT GELLIBRAND WIND FARM
STOCKYARD HILL WIND FARM
YALOAK SOUTH WIND FARM
VICTORIAN BIG BATTERY 1
RYAN CORNER WIND FARM

WODONGA
CORANGAMITE
BENALLA

GREATER SHEPPARTON

EAST GIPPSLAND

Campaspe and Bendigo

BENALLA
WELLINGTON
BULOKE
MOYNE

MOYNE
HEPBURN
GOLDEN PLAINS
MOYNE

MOYNE

MOYNE

MOYNE
HORSHAM
WEST WIMMERA
CORANGAMITE
BALLARAT
MOORABOOL
MOYNE

ARARAT
PYRENEES
MOYNE
GOLDEN PLAINS
PYRENEES
MOORABOOL
COLAC OTWAY
PYRENEES
MOORABOOL

GREATER GEELONG

MOYNE

Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
WIND
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Wind

Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved

4.95
220
44

50
250

4.99
19.8
109
336

289.2
18.2
420
72
354

40
54
30
228
19.5
52.5
80
157.5
131
20
312
132
532
28.7
300
218



TOORAWIND FARM

GANNAWARRA BESS

OAKLANDS HILL (GLENTHOMPSON) WIND FARM
WONTHAGGI WIND FARM

MAROONA WIND FARM

PORTLAND - CAPE BRIDGEWATER (PWEP) WIND FARM
PORTLAND - CAPE SIR WILLIAM & CAPE NELSON NORTH (PWEP) WIND FARM
PORTLAND - CAPE NELSON SOUTH (PWEP) WIND FARM
SALT CREEKWIND FARM

CHIRNSIDE PARK BESS

INVERLEIGH WIND AND SOLAR FARM (WIND)
KIATAWIND FARM

DELBURN WIND FARM

MT FYANS WIND FARM

MURRA WARRA WIND FARM

RIFLE BUTTS WIND FARM

DIAPUR WIND FARM

TIMBOON WEST WIND FARM

WIMMERA PLAINS WIND FARM

CHERRY TREE WIND FARM

WOOREEN BESS

VICTORIAN BIG BATTERY 2

GNARWARRE BESS

GOLDEN PLAINS WIND FARM

YAWONG WIND FARM

FERGUSON WIND FARM

SWANSONS LANE WIND FARM

MORNINGTON BESS

RANGEBANK BESS

DALVUI BESS

MELBOURNE RENEWABLE ENERGY HUB (BESS)
LATROBE VALLEY BESS

BENNETTS CREEK BESS

TERANG BESS

SOUTH GIPPSLAND

GANNAWARRA

SOUTHERN GRAMPIANS

BASS COAST
ARARAT
GLENELG
GLENELG
GLENELG
MOYNE

YARRA RANGES
SURF COAST
HINDMARSH
LATROBE
MOYNE
YARRIAMBIACK
HORSHAM
HINDMARSH
CORANGAMITE
HORSHAM
MITCHELL
LATROBE

GREATER GEELONG

SURF COAST
GOLDEN PLAINS
BULOKE
CORANGAMITE
CORANGAMITE

MORNINGTON PENINSULA

CASEY
CORANGAMITE
MELTON
LATROBE
LATROBE
CORANGAMITE

Wind
Battery
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Battery
Battery
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Under Consideration
Operating
Approved
Operating
Operating
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Operating
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

21

25

67

12
6.9
59.45
47.15
45.1
54

102
31
200
400
435
40
7.4
7.2
300
57.6
350
600
250
1333
7.2
12
39
240
200
196
1200
200
100
100



PHILLIP ISLAND BESS

MORTLAKE POWER STATION BESS
LONGWARRY BESS

RED CLIFFS TERMINAL STATION

PINE LODGE BESS

LOY YANG B BESS

GLENBRAE BESS

BARANDUDA BESS

MELBOURNE RENEWABLE ENERGY HUB (BESS)
LAVERTON NORTH WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY
BROOKLYN WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY
JOEL JOEL BESS

ALTONA BESS

YARRA VALLEY WATER FOOD WASTE TO ENERGY
TOONGABBIE BIOENERGY

ANAKIE BIOGAS WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY
WOLLERT WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY

LARA WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY

NW VICTORIA WASTE TO ENERGY FACILITY
WINTON ENERGY RESERVE FACILITY
HAZELWOOD NORTH SOLAR FARM
PORTLAND BESS

BARWON SOLAR FARM

SPRINGVALE ENERGY HUB

AKAYSHA BESS

WAUBRA WIND FARM

ELAINE SOLAR FARM

MEADOW CREEK SOLAR FARM
GELLIONDALE WIND FARM
MAFFRA-BRIAGOLONG SOLAR FARM
KERANG GREENSWITCH SOLAR POWER
MOUNT DORAN BESS

GANNAWARRA STAGE 2 SOLAR FARM
KENNEDYS CREEK SOLAR FARM

BASS COAST
MOYNE

BAW BAW
MILDURA

GREATER SHEPPARTON

LATROBE
PYRENEES
WODONGA
MELTON
WYNDHAM
BRIMBANK

NORTHERN GRAMPIANS

WYNDHAM

YARRA RANGES
WELLINGTON
GREATER GEELONG
WHITTLESEA
GREATER GEELONG
MILDURA

ALPINE

LATROBE

GLENELG

GREATER GEELONG
Springvale
MOORABOOL
PYRENEES
MOORABOOL
WANGARATTA
WELLINGTON
WELLINGTON
GANNAWARRA
MOORABOOL
GANNAWARRA
ALPINE

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Battery

Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Battery

Battery

Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Waste to Energy
Gas

Solar

Battery

Solar

Battery

Battery

Wind

Solar

Solar

Solar
Solar
DFP 53.22
Solar
Solar

Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Approved
Under Consideration
Under Consideration
Operating
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Under Consideration
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved

300

250
100
250
400
1200

350
100
15

1.2
40
30

200
450
1000
330
115
311
192
150
330
80

50
196
240
145



INVERLEIGH WIND AND SOLAR FARM (SOLAR)
GANNAWARRA SOLAR FARM
LITTLE RIVER BESS
BREWSTER WIND FARM
WANGARATTA SOLAR FARM
MAFFRA SOLAR FARM

BALD HILLS WIND FARM
INDIGO SOLAR FARM
NATIMUK SOLAR FARM
FRASER SOLAR FARM
CHEPSTOWE WIND FARM
ARARAT WIND FARM
BULGANA WIND FARM
YAMBUK (PWEP) WIND FARM
LEARMONTH BESS
MORTLAKE ENERGY HUB
THOMASTOWN BESS

LOY YANG A BESS
LONGFORD SOLAR FARM
SEYMOUR SOLAR FARM
CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL FARM
HAZELWOOD BESS
LEDCOURT SOLAR FARM

Table 1.

SURF COAST
GANNAWARRA
GREATER GEELONG
PYRENEES
WANGARATTA
WELLINGTON

SOUTH GIPPSLAND
INDIGO

HORSHAM

LATROBE

PYRENEES

NORTHERN GRAMPIANS
NORTHERN GRAMPIANS
MOYNE

BALLARAT

MOYNE

WHITTLESEA
TRARALGON
WELLINGTON
MITCHELL

MILDURA

LATROBE

NORTHERN GRAMPIANS

Solar
Solar
Battery
Wind
Solar
Solar
Wind
Solar
Solar
Solar
Wind
Wind
Wind
Wind
Battery
Solar + Battery
Battery
Battery
Solar
Solar
Solar
Battery
Solar

Please note this data was gathered on 17 December 2024. The status of applications can change on a day to day basis.

Approved
Operating
Under Consideration
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Operating
Approved
Approved
Approved
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Under Consideration
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Under Consideration
Operating
Approved
Operating

19

55
350
42

20

30
106.6

1.2
77
6.15
240
204
30
250
360
300
100
3.95

150
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